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CHAPTER 512—S. F. No. COO. '

An Act to legalize sheriff's certificates issued on mortgage
foreclosure sales and limiting time to redeem,
He it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Certain sheriff's certificates legalized and time
to redeem limited.—That in all cases of a foreclosure of a real
estate mortgage by action, or of an attempted foreclosure of a
real estate mortgage by action, prior to ffae year 18.98, under a
duly rendered judgment, order or decree of a court of competent
jurisdiction, where an oflicial certificate of sale has been made,
executed, acknowledged and delivered by the proper officer to the
proper party, and such certificate has been filed for record, and
actually recorded in the office of the register of deeds in the county
in which the real estate so foreclosed upon is situate, and in
which action a report of sale has been duly made and filed, but
no order confirming the sale has been made or filed, nor any
final decree made or entered therein, such foreclosure is hereby
declared to be in f t l l respects legal, valid and effective as though
an order bad been duly made by the court confirming said sale
and the report thereof, and the certificate of sale in such action
shall operate as a conveyance to the purchaser at the sale, and to
his assigns or successors in interest in the property sold, of all
the right, title and interest of the mortgagor, his heirs or as-
signs, in and to the premises described therein, which the mort-
gagor had at the date of the mortgage so foreclosed, from and
after the expiration of ninety days from the passage of this act,
where no redemption is made from said sale, without any order
confirming the sale and the report thereof, or final decree or
other act, proceeding or conveyance whatsoever; provided, that
nothing herein contained shall be construed to apply to actions
now pending which involve the validity of any such sale.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 25, 1913.

CHAPTER 513—S. F. No. 799.
An Act to divide the state of Minnesota in Ten (10) con-

gressional districts.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Reapportionment of state into congressional dis-
tricts.—The state of Minnesota is hereby divided into ten (10)
congressional districts each of which is entitled to elect one rep-
resentative to the congress of the United States.

Sec. 2. First district.—The counties of Houston, Fillmore,
Winona, Wabasha, Olmstead, Mower, Dodge, Freeborn, Wase.ca
GoodhuQ shall constitute the third congressional district.


